

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Attorney Docket No.	25 <b>=</b>
14970 B (CFP-2406)	S.S. 4
cuments or the new address(es) below.	978 80 280
ess of receiving party(ies)	18 0 Set
Inductor Com	~~ <del>==</del>

	Attorney Docket No. 14970 B (CFP-2406)
	77168 14970 B (CFP-2406) ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	
Hua Chiang	Name: Basso Industry Corp.
nua Chiang	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Execution Date(s) October 25, 2004	- Street Address: No. 24, Kung Yeh Dist.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X  3. Nature of conveyance:	Nol 36th Rd., Shi Tun Dist
X Assignment Merger	City: Taichung 407
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Taiwan
Government Interest Assignment	D 0 0
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: R.O.C. Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
40.00 QP	
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: SUITE 309	_   Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	IIVI
	_   X Enclosed
II.	- I <del> </del>
City: NEW YORK	- I <del> </del>
City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
State:         NEW YORK         Zip: 10038           Phone Number:         212-791-7200	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
State:         NEW YORK         Zip: 10038           Phone Number:         212-791-7200           Fax Number:         212-791-7276           Email Address:         ceb@hartbaxley.com	None required (government interest not affecting titl  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435  Authorized User Name CHARLES E. BAXLEY
State:         NEW YORK         Zip: 10038           Phone Number:         212-791-7200           Fax Number:         212-791-7276           Email Address:         ceb@hartbaxley.com	None required (government interest not affecting titl  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435  Authorized User Name CHARLES E. BAXLEY
State:         NEW YORK         Zip: 10038           Phone Number:         212-791-7200           Fax Number:         212-791-7276           Email Address:         ceb@hartbaxley.com	None required (government interest not affecting titl  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435  Authorized User Name CHARLES E. BAXLEY

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 14970 B (CFP-2406)

	ASSIGNMENT		)EED 		
ACCIONOD.					
ASSIGNOR:	HUA CHIANG				
	NO. 24, KUNG YEH D SHI TUN DIST, TAIO TAIWAN, R.O.C	OIST, 36 CHUNG 40	TH RD.,		
ASSIGNEE:	BASSO INDUSTRY C	CORP.			
	NO. 24, KUNG YEH SHI TUN DIST, TA				
	TAIWAN, R.O.C				
Whereas,	HUA CHIANG				
whose address	is set forth above (here			_	
_	d valuable consideration, ereby; received from	receipt an	d sufficienc	y of whic	h are
	BASSO INDUSTRY COF	RP.			whose
address is set for	th above (hereinafter referre	ed to as "As	signee");	-	
Assignor l	nas sold, assigned, and conv	eyed and h	ereby does ev	vidence suc	h sale

Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale, assignment and conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest –

1

(1) In and to an invention entitled	I SWITC	H MECHANIS	M FOR
A PNEUMATIC TOOL			
as described in United States Patent Ap	plication Serial N	lo	,
filed on	; which issue	l into United	States Letters
Patent No.	on		, including
the right to recover for past infringement	nts thereof.		
(2) In and to said Application for which issued			
and any and all other applications for	letters patent of	the United Sta	ates of America
(including renewal, divisional, cont	inuation, contin	ation-in-part,	substitute and
reissue applications) based upon said	invention, includ	ng extensions	and reissues, if
any, to the full ends of the terms for wi	hich said Letters	Patent of the U	Inited states has
been granted.			

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at	TAICHUNG, TAIWAN,	R.O.C	_this	25th	day
of <u>Oct.</u> , 2					
Assignor :					
ļ	1 11-				
Ву :	tra. Chiang -			***************************************	
Name: HU	TA CHIANG				
Title : In	ventor				
Date : 0 c	t. 25th, 2004				
Witness:					
Signature:					
Name:					
Adress:					
~					
Date:					

**RECORDED: 10/28/2004**